RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Stewart Title of California, Inc.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

The SOZE Trust dated October 16, 2009 PO Box 11058 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ORDER NO. ESCROW NO.

1051360 01180-6546

APN:

1318-15-611-053

DOC #

812510 11/08/2012 01:40PM Deputy: SG

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By:

Stewart Title - Carson Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 of Fee: \$15.00



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

## **GRANT DEED**

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX is: \$1,950.00

Monument Preservation Fee is: \$

Х computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

Unincorporated area:

City of Zephyr Cove

and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gary A. Michelsen Ronald J. Michelsen

hereby GRANT(S) to Jason Kristal, as Trustee of the SOZE Trust dated October 16, 2009

the following described real property in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

Date: November 02, 2012

Michelsen

Ronald J. Michelsen

State of Galifornia Nevada County of Douglas

On November 3,2012 before me (h

Notary Public personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ Ronald J. Michelsen

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHARLENE MCDONALD Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-4992-5 My Appt. Expires Nov 8, 2013

Signature

(seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENT AS DIRECTED ABOVE

File No.: 01180-6546 Grant Deed 1 BP SCE



BK 1112 PG-2371 812510 Page: 2 of 2 11/08/2012

## **EXHIBIT "A"** LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

Lots 4 and 5 in Block D as shown on the map of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 1966 as Document No. 31837.

